PUBLIC NOTICE SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE NO. 779

(AS PRESCRIBED BY GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 36933(C)(1))

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARPINTERIA AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARPINTERIA AND THE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF THE CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT this Ordinance was duly introduced for first reading at the Carpinteria City Council meeting of March 25, 2024. A second reading and adoption of the Ordinance is scheduled for April 22, 2024, at 5:30 pm, City Hall, 5775 Carpinteria Avenue, Carpinteria, CA.

<u>Summary of Ordinance</u>: If adopted, would authorize an amendment to the contract between the City Council of the City of Carpinteria and the Board of Administration, California Public Employees' Retirement System to reinstate the employee cost-sharing contribution to 4.509%.

A certified copy of the full text of Ordinance No. 779 is posted in the Office of the City Clerk, 5775 Carpinteria Avenue, Carpinteria, CA and is available for review upon request. The full text can also be viewed on the City's website under "Public Hearing & Legal Notices at https://carpinteriaca.gov/city-hall/public-hearings-legal-notices/."

Brian C. Barrett, CMC, CPMC, City Clerk

Post: April 1, 2024 Publish: April 4, 2024